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Judicial District 15B  
Orange and Chatham Counties 

Civil District Court 
Guardians ad Litem 

 

 

 

 

     GAL       Contact Numbers    Address       Fee 
 
Pamela Bates-Smith 
Attorney 
M.Ed. 

 
919-969-0044 
Fax: 919-969-7270 
pbs1223@aol.com 

 
2704 Bridgeton Place 
Chapel Hill  27514 
 

 
$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

 
John Bowman 
Attorney 
Certified Mediator 

 
919-493-6464 
Ext. 106 
jbowman@mfbpa.com 
 

 
Maxwell, Freeman & 
Bowman 
2741 University Drive 
Durham 27707 

 
$225/hr. 
$2750 retainer 

Shelley Brown 
Attorney 

 
919-294-8083 
attorneybrown2014@gmail.com 

 

 
1816 Front St.  
Suite 130 
Durham 27705 

 
$100/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

 
Rich Daugherty 
Attorney 
JD, MSW, MBA 

 
919-942-8254 

Rich@DaughertyLaw.net      

 
313 Granville Rd 
Chapel Hill  27514 

 
$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 
 

 
Karen Davidson 
Attorney 

 
919-548-3891 
919-663-2744 
kpdavidson@gmail.com 

 
P.O. Box 535 
Pittsboro  27312 

 
$150/hr. 
$1800 retainer 

 
April Harris-Britt 
Clinical Psychologist  
Ph.D. 

 
919-401-8090 Ext.1001 
Fax: 919-401-8090 
ahb@ahbpsych.com 

 
3326 Chapel Hill Blvd 
Suite D 
Durham 27707 

 
$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 

Derrick Hensley 
Attorney 

919-480-1999 
Fax: 919-636-6018 
INFO@LODJH.com 

401 Meadowlands Dr. 
Ste 201 
Hillsborough 27278 

 
$175/hr. 
$1500 retainer  

 
Katrina Kuzyszyn-Jones 
Clinical Psychologist  
Psy.D. 

 
919-493-1975 
Fax: 919-400-4492 
drkatrina@kkjpsych.com 

 
5317 Highgate Drive 
Suite 213 
Durham 27713 

 
$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 
Accepts credit cards 

 
Tina Lepage 
Licensed Psychologist 
Psy.D. 

 
919-572-0000 
tlepage@lepageassociates.com 

Website: 
www.lepageassociates.com 

Lepage Associates 
5842 Fayetteville Rd. 
Suite 106 
Durham  27713 

$250/hour 
$5,000 flat fee for 
report for up to a 
family of four (this is 
the minimum fee and 
due at beginning) 
($750/additional  
person for over 4) 
Accepts credit cards 

 
Laurice McClain 
Attorney 

 
919-797-9127 
Facsimile:  919-287-2771 
lcmattorney@lauricecmcclain.com 

 
321 E. Chapel Hill St 
Durham 27701 
 

 
$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 
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Lindsey Ohler, PsyD. 
Licensed Psychologist 

919-572-0000 
Fax:  919-572-9999 
lohler@lepageassociates.com 

Website: 
www.lepageassociates.com 

Lepage Associates 
5842 Fayetteville Rd. 
Suite 106 
Durham  27713 

$250/hour 
$5,000 flat fee for 
report for up to a 
family of four (this is 
the minimum fee and 
due at beginning) 
($750/additional  
person for over 4) 
Accepts credit cards 

Noah Oswald 
Attorney 

919-904-4624 
noah@leighpeeklaw.com 

 $100/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

 
Sandra Prelipp 
Attorney 

919-933-2822 
Fax: 919-933-9108 
prelipp1@aol.com 

 
79 Glen Eden Ct 
Chapel Hill  27516 

 
$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

Lauren Rockwell 
Psychologist/LPA 

 

919-259-0756 
Greenhousepsychological.com 
 

4004 Barrett Drive 
Suite 206 
Raleigh, NC  27608 

$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 
for each parent 

Raushanah Rodgers 
Attorney 

 

919-688-7878 
Fax: 888-788-5629 
Raushanah.rodgers@gmail.com 
 

 
4909 Waters Edge Dr 
Raleigh 27606 

 
$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

Melissa L. Sams 
Attorney 

336-882-0700 
msams@samslegal.com 
www.samslegal.com 

1208 Eastchester Dr 
Ste101 
High Point, NC 27265 

$325/hr. 
$4000 retainer 

 
Camilla Schupp 
Attorney 

 
919- 929-1984 
Fax: 919-929-1990 
cami@ams-lawyer.com 

 
1526 E. Franklin St 
Suite 202 
Chapel Hill  27515 

 
$125/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

Marjorie Soforenko 
M.Ed. J.D. 
Licensed School Counselor 

919-923-1794 
soforenko@gmail.com 

P.O. Box 2643 
Chapel Hill 27515 

$125/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

 
Cynthia Sortisio 
Licensed Psychologist 

 
919-493-2674, ext. 107 
FAX: 919-493-1923 
csortisio@csidurham.com 

 
18 West Colony Place 
#280 
Durham, NC  27705 

 
$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 

 
Kit Stanley 
 

 
919-932-1362 
kitstanleync@gmail.com 

 
PO Box 9163 
Chapel Hill  27515 

 
$100/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

 
Barbara Szombatfalvy 

Attorney 
 

 
919-403-0900 
Fax: 919-403-0988 
barbara@durhamfamilylawgroup.com 

 
3001 Academy Rd. 
Suite 120 
Durham  27707 

 
$175/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

 
Regina Thomas 
Attorney 
 

 
919-608-4330 
rgtlaw@gmail.com 

 
500 East Markham Ave. 
Durham 27701 

 
$100/hr. 
$1200 retainer 

Jennifer Viemont 
LCSW 

984-261-5866 
www.freshtaketherapy.com 
 

811 Ninth St 
Suite 120 #192 
Durham 27705 

$175/hr. 
$1750 retainer 
Accepts credit cards 
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